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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs

Total CSS Expenditures

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: Nevada

WRAP $2,994,838

Community Services and Supports Component

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

FSP Programs

ACT $2,362,760

Subtotal FSP Programs $5,357,598

Non-FSP Programs

General System Development $1,691,713

Outreach & Engagement $270,851

$7,770,237

CSS Evaluation Incl w/Administration

CSS Administration $450,075

CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds $0

$1,962,564

Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs $7,320,162

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3 

Date: 6/11/2018
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Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                       

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County: Nevada

Prevention and Early Intervention Component

(A)

Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

PEI Programs-Prevention

Access $170,271

Outreach $226,771

PEI for At-Risk Children, Youth, & Families $148,834

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention $545,877

PEI Programs-Early Intervention

Outreach $139,830

PEI for At-Risk Children, Youth, & Families $64,301

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention $204,131

PEI Programs-Other

Subtotal PEI Programs-Other $0

Total PEI Expenditures $794,663

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other $750,009

PEI Evaluation Included with Administration

PEI Administration $44,655

Updated: 05/08/2015
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Date: 6/11/2018
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Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                                               

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Innovation (INN) Summary

County: Nevada

Innovation Component

(A)

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

Innovation Programs

Veterans and Families $12,687

Rehab and BH Collaborative $9,118

Primary Care Mental Health Integration $564,282

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Subtotal $586,087

Innovation Evaluation Included with Administration

Innovation Administration $30,907

Total Innovation Expenditures $616,993

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 6/11/2018

WET Funding Category

Workforce Staffing Support

Training and Technical Assistance

Mental Health Career Pathways Programs

Residency and Internship Programs

Financial Incentive Programs

Total WET Expenditures

$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County: Nevada

Workforce Education and Training Component

(A)

Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures

$19,359

$25,170

$1,450

$0

Total WET Programs $45,979

WET Administration $7,607

$53,586

Updated: 05/08/2015
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Date: 6/11/2018
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Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County: Nevada

Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects

(A)

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 

Expenditures

Capital Facility Projects

Total CF Projects $0

Capital Facility Administration

Total Capital Facility Expenditures $0

Total TN Projects $0

Technological Needs Administration

Total Technological Needs Expenditures $0

Total CFTN Expenditures $0

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 6/11/2018

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Other MHSA Funds Summary

County: Nevada

(A)

Total (Gross) Expenditures

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 

Building

WET Regional Partnerships

PEI Statewide Projects

Updated: 07/24/2015



Enclosure 3

Date: 6/11/2018

Unencumbered Housing Funds

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Unencumbered Housing Funds Summary

County: Nevada

(A)

Total (Gross) Expenditures

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

TABLE A

COUNTY: DATE: 6/11/2018

N

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

1

a $1,136,974 $1,136,974

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0 $177,578 $177,578

f $0 $1,198 $1,198

g $132,952 $0 $132,952

h $15,270 $320,373 $86,226 $0 $421,869

i $1,717,974 $647,454 $139,386 $0 $2,504,814

j $59,554 $22,053 $6,586 $3,707 $91,900

k $1,792,798 $989,880 $365,150 $182,483 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,136,974 $4,467,285

2

a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve $0 $0

b FY 2014-15 MHSA Revenue Received $3,625,150 $906,288 $238,497 $4,769,935

c FY 2014-15 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds $13,023 $7,191 $2,652 $1,326 $8,259 $32,451

d $3,638,173 $913,479 $241,149 $1,326 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $8,259 $4,802,386

3

A

a $0 $0

b $0 $0

c $0 $0

d $53,586 $53,586

e $0 $0

f $0 $0 $132,952 $0 $132,952

g $15,270 $320,373 $86,226 $0 $421,869

h $1,717,974 $351,245 $29,261 $0 $2,098,480

i $1,273,240 $0 $0 $0 $1,273,240

$3,006,484 $671,618 $248,439 $53,586 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,980,127

j $0

B

a 1991 Realignment
$43,834

$0 $0 $0 $43,834

b Behavioral Health Subaccount
$1,222,100

$41,595 $0 $0 $1,263,695

c $3,497,819 $81,450 $368,554 $0 $3,947,823

d $7,770,237 $794,663 $616,993 $53,586 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,235,479

e $7,770,237 $794,663 $616,993 $53,586 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $9,235,479

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(e). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 

FY 2014-15 Summary

Nevada

Fiscal Year 2014-15
Community 

Services and 

Supports

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Innovation

Cumulative Interest

Total-All 

Components

Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years
1

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

TTACB
WET Regional 

Partnerships

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Unencumbered 

Housing Funds

Prudent 

Reserve

Workforce 

Education and 

Training

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

FY 2013-14 Funds

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

TOTAL

MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2014-15
2

TOTAL

Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2014-15
3

MHSA Funds

FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds

FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds

FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds

FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds

FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds

FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds

FY 2014-15 MHSA Funds

MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2014-15

Interest

Other Funds

Other

TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds

Total Program Expenditures

Updated: 07/24/2015



Enclosure 3

N

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Fiscal Year 2014-15
Community 

Services and 

Supports

Prevention 

and Early 

Intervention

Innovation
Total-All 

Components

Capital 

Facilities and 

Technological 

Needs

TTACB
WET Regional 

Partnerships

PEI Statewide 

Projects 

Funds

Unencumbered 

Housing Funds

Prudent 

Reserve

Workforce 

Education and 

Training

4

a $0 $0

b $0 $0

c $0 $0

5

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $0

g $0

h $3,332 $3,332

i $0

j $0

k $0

l TOTAL $3,332 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,332

6

a $1,145,233 $1,145,233

b $0 $0

c $0 $0 $0

d $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

e $0 $0 $0 $123,992 $0 $0 $0 $0 $123,992

f $0 $0 $0 $1,198 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,198

g $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

h $3,332 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,332

i $0 $296,209 $110,125 $0 $0 $406,334

j $2,351,910 $906,288 $238,497 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,496,695

k $72,577 $29,244 $9,238 $5,033 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $116,092

l TOTAL $2,427,819 $1,231,741 $357,860 $130,223 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,145,233 $5,292,876

 

Amount Name

$3,657,057
Title

Phone

Email

FY 2014-15

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN
4

FY 2012-13

FY 2013-14

Interest 

Adjustments
5

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

FY 2013-14 Funds

FY 2014-15 Funds

Interest 

Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund
6

Local Prudent Reserve Balance

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

FY 2013-14 Funds

FY 2014-15 Funds

530-470-2414

allison.mcclaughry@co.nevada.ca.us

TABLE B
7

RER Contact Person

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2014-15 Allison McClaughry

Federal Financial Participation (FFP) Administrative Services Officer

Updated: 07/24/2015



Enclosure 3

County:

Date: 6/11/2018

FY Amount Reason For Adjustment

14 $3,332 SPIRIT Refund for CSS Contract

TOTAL $3,332

$3,332

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                        Fiscal 

Year 2014-15

Adjustments Summary

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total 

Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Updated: 05/08/2015



Enclosure 3

6 
Total Unspent funds in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

4 
WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the 

previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve.  The amount 

of funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount.  The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, 

or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount.  For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should 

equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve. 
5 
Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA 

Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount. 

7 
The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2014-15 and attributable to MHSA funds.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report

FY 2014-15

END NOTES:
1 
Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

2 
DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when determining the total 

State MHSA Fund revenue to be reported on the FY 2014-15 RER.  The report is available at:  

http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html
3 
Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary 

Worksheets. 

Updated: 07/24/2015


