Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: Nevada Date: 6/11/2018

	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Community Services and Supports Component	Expenditures
FSP Programs	
1 ACT	\$2,362,760
2 WRAP	\$2,994,838
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Subtotal FSP Programs	\$5,357,598
Non-FSP Programs	
1 General System Development	\$1,691,713
2 Outreach & Engagement	\$270,851
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
Subtotal Non-FSP Programs	\$1,962,564
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs	\$7,320,162
CSS Evaluation	Incl w/Administration
CSS Administration	\$450,075
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	\$0
Total CSS Expenditures	\$7,770,237

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

-	-	_	
	Date:		6/11/2018

Date. 0/11/2010
(A)
Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
\$170,271
\$226,771
\$148,834
\$545,877
\$343,677
\$139,830
\$64,301
ψ04,301
\$204,131
\$0
\$750,009
Included with Administration
\$44,655
Ψ11,000

Updated: 05/08/2015

County: Nevada

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Innovation (INN) Summary

County: Nevada **Date:** 6/11/2018

	(A)
Innovation Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Innovation Programs	
1 Veterans and Families	\$12,687
2 Rehab and BH Collaborative	\$9,118
3 Primary Care Mental Health Integration	\$564,282
4	\$0
5	\$0
6	\$0
7	\$0
8	\$0
9	\$0
10	\$0
11	\$0
12	\$0
13	\$0
14	\$0
15	\$0
16	\$0
17	\$0
18	\$0
19	\$0
20	\$0
21	\$0
22	\$0
23	\$0
24	\$0
25	\$0
Subtotal	\$586,087
Innovation Evaluation	Included with Administration
Innovation Administration	\$30,907
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$616,993

Updated: 05/08/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County: Nevada **Date:** 6/11/2018

	(A)
Workforce Education and Training Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
WET Funding Category	
Workforce Staffing Support	\$19,359
Training and Technical Assistance	\$25,170
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	\$1,450
Residency and Internship Programs	\$0
Financial Incentive Programs	\$0
Total WET Programs	\$45,979
WET Administration	\$7,607
Total WET Expenditures	\$53,586

Updated: 05/08/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County: Nevada Date:	6/11/2018
----------------------	-----------

	(A)
	\
	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects	Expenditures
Capital Facility Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
Total CF Projects	\$0
Capital Facility Administration	
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$0
Technological Needs Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
Total TN Projects	\$0
Technological Needs Administration	
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$0
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$0

Updated: 05/08/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15 Other MHSA Funds Summary

County:	Nevada	Date:	6/11/2018
---------	--------	-------	-----------

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity	
Building	
WET Regional Partnerships	
PEI Statewide Projects	

Updated: 07/24/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15

Unencumbered Housing Funds Summary Nevada Date: 6/11/2018

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Unencumbered Housing Funds	

Updated: 05/08/2015

County:

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2014-15 Summary

TABLE A

 COUNTY:
 Nevada
 DATE:
 6/11/2018

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N) N

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)	(K)
Fiscal Year 2014-15	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Unencumbered Housing Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
1 Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years ¹											
a Local Prudent Reserve										\$1,136,974	\$1,136,974
b FY 2006-07 Funds											\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds											\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds											\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds			\$0	\$177,578							\$177,578
f FY 2010-11 Funds			\$0	\$1,198							\$1,198
g FY 2011-12 Funds			\$132,952	\$0							\$132,952
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$15,270	\$320,373	\$86,226	\$0							\$421,869
i FY 2013-14 Funds	\$1,717,974	\$647,454	\$139,386	\$0							\$2,504,814
j Cumulative Interest	\$59,554	\$22,053	\$6,586	\$3,707							\$91,900
k TOTAL	\$1,792,798	\$989,880	\$365,150	\$182,483	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,136,974	\$4,467,285
2 MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2014-15 ²											
a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve										\$0	\$0
b FY 2014-15 MHSA Revenue Received	\$3,625,150	\$906,288	\$238,497								\$4,769,935
c FY 2014-15 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds	\$13,023	\$7,191	\$2,652	\$1,326						\$8,259	\$32,451
d TOTAL	\$3,638,173	\$913,479	\$241,149	\$1,326	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$8,259	\$4,802,386
3 Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2014-15 ³											
A MHSA Funds											
a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds				\$0							\$0
b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds				\$0							\$0
c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds				\$0							\$0
d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds				\$53,586							\$53,586
e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds				\$0							\$0
f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds	\$0	\$0	\$132,952	\$0							\$132,952
g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$15,270	\$320,373	\$86,226	\$0							\$421,869
h FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds	\$1,717,974	\$351,245	\$29,261	\$0							\$2,098,480
i FY 2014-15 MHSA Funds	\$1,273,240	\$0	\$0	\$0							\$1,273,240
MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2014-15	\$3,006,484	\$671,618	\$248,439	\$53,586	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$3,980,127
j Interest											\$0
B Other Funds											
a 1991 Realignment	\$43,834	\$0	\$0	\$0							\$43,834
b Behavioral Health Subaccount	\$1,222,100	\$41,595	\$0	\$0							\$1,263,695
c Other	\$3,497,819	\$81,450	\$368,554	\$0							\$3,947,823
d TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds	\$7,770,237	\$794,663	\$616,993	\$53,586	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$9,235,479
e Total Program Expenditures	\$7,770,237	\$794,663	\$616,993	\$53,586	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$9,235,479

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(e). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)	N

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)	(K)
	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	ТТАСВ	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Unencumbered Housing Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
4 Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN ⁴										_	
a FY 2012-13	\$0										\$0
b FY 2013-14	\$0										\$0
c FY 2014-15	\$0										\$0
5 Adjustments ⁵											
a Local Prudent Reserve											\$0
b FY 2006-07 Funds											\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds											\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds											\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds											\$0
f FY 2010-11 Funds											\$0
g FY 2011-12 Funds											\$0
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$3,332										\$3,332
i FY 2013-14 Funds											\$0
j FY 2014-15 Funds											\$0
k Interest										Ì	\$0
I TOTAL	\$3,332	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$3,332
6 Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund ⁶											
a Local Prudent Reserve Balance										\$1,145,233	\$1,145,233
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0							\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$0	\$0						\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$123,992	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$123,992
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,198	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$1,198
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$0
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$3,332	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0						\$3,332
i FY 2013-14 Funds	\$0	\$296,209	\$110,125	\$0	\$0						\$406,334
j FY 2014-15 Funds	\$2,351,910	\$906,288	\$238,497	\$0	\$0		\$0		\$0		\$3,496,695
k Interest	\$72,577	\$29,244	\$9,238	\$5,033	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$116,092
I TOTAL	\$2,427,819	\$1,231,741	\$357,860	\$130,223	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,145,233	\$5,292,876

TABLE B⁷

Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2014-15	Amount
Federal Financial Participation (FFP)	\$2.657.057

RER Contact Person				
Name	Allison McClaughry			
Title	Administrative Services Officer			
Phone	530-470-2414			
Email	allison.mcclaughry@co.nevada.ca.us			

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Year 2014-15 Adjustments Summary

Fiscal

County:	
Date:	6/11/2018

FY	Amount	Reason For Adjustment
14	\$3,332	SPIRIT Refund for CSS Contract
TOTAL	\$3,332	
	\$3,332	

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2014-15

END NOTES:

- ¹ Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.
- ² DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when determining the total State MHSA Fund revenue to be reported on the FY 2014-15 RER. The report is available at: http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html
- ³ Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets.
- ⁴ WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve. The amount of funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount. The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount. For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve.
- ⁵ Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount.
- ⁶ Total Unspent funds in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.
- ⁷The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2014-15 and attributable to MHSA funds.